
Hotel Pentagon Site: SPRC Membership Roster 

 

 

Organization Chair Representative Email 

SPRC Chairs  Peter Robertson probertson5850@gmail.com  
  Leo Sarli lsarli@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
Planning Commission  Sara Steinberger ssteinberger@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Tenley Peterson tpeterson@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Jim Lantelme jatel@me.com  
  Nia Bagley nbagley@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Daniel Weir dweir@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Eric Berkey  eberkey@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Karen Guevara  kguevara@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
  Tony Striner tstriner@commissions.arlingtonva.us  
Transportation 
Commission  

Ajdin Muratovic Ajdin Muratovic 
Meg Flores 

muratovica@gmail.com  
mldflores95@gmail.com  

Housing Commission   Kellen MacBeth   Kellen MacBeth   kellenmacbeth@gmail.com  

Park and Recreation 
Commission  

Jill Barker  Jill Barker jillbarkerarlingtonva@gmail.com  

Forestry and Natural 
Resources Commission  

Phil Klingelhofer   Robert Benson 
Caroline Haynes  

rsbenson79@gmail.com   
chaynesarmn@gmail.com  

Historical Affairs and 
Landmark Review Board  

Omari Davis   Gray Handley 
Andrew Fackler 

handleygr@icloud.com  
andrew.p.fackler@gmail.com  

Disability Advisory 
Commission  

Alexa Mavroidis Alexa Mavroidis alexamavroidis@gmail.com 

Economic Development 
Commission   

Bill Dunn    Bill Dunn    bill.dunn@wellsfargoadvisors.com  

Climate Change, Energy 
and Environment 
Commission (C2E2)  

Cindy Lewin  Joe Trivette   josephgtrivette@gmail.com   
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Pedestrian Advisory 
Committee   

Eric Goodman  Andrea Walker  
Pam Van Hine   

tasteless@verizon.net   
pvanhine@gmail.com   

Green Valley Civic 
Association  

Portia Clark  Portia Clark 
Shawn Baker 

portiaclark1@gmail.com  
shawnbaker@chinnfuneralservice.com  

Lomax AME Zion Church Rev. Dr. Adrian 
Nelson II 

Gloria Little 
Rev. Dr. Adrian 
Nelson II 

Glorlittle45@outlook.com  
lomaxamezchurch@gmail.com  

Lomax Homes HOA    

Arlington Overlook HOA Frederick Craddock Frederick 
Craddock 

aurils9@comcast.net  

Towns of 24th HOA  Ezra Moore 
Benjamin Persett 

rrsgmd@gmail.com 
benjamin.persett@outlook.com  
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